2024 QUALIFIED LAW ENFORCEMENT DONATION CREDIT

February 4, 2025
The Qualified Law Enforcement Donation Credit Cap for Calendar Year 2024 was $75,000,000.

For preapprovals processed for Calendar Year 2024, $13,622,983 of the 2024 Qualified Law Enforcement Donation Credit
cap of $75 million has been used. As such, $61,377,017 remains.

Calendar year 2024 information through the date of this report is listed below.

Name of Law Enforcement Foundation (LEF)
ACWORTH POLICE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION,

Affiliate Law Enforcement Unit
ACWORTH POLICE DEPARTMENT

Pre-Approved Amount of Credit

INC. $55,000.00
ALPHARETTA PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION ALPHARETTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

SAFETY $88,000.00
AMERICUS POLICE BENEVOLENCE FUND AMERICUS POLICE DEPARMENT $20,000.00

ATHENS-CLARKE POLICE FOUNDATION, INC.

ATLANTA POLICE FOUNDATION INC

ATLANTA PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING
FOUNDATION INC
AUBURN POLICE FOUNDATION

ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY POLICE
DEPARTMENT
ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT

ATLANTA PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING
CENTER

CITY OF AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT

$1,203,643.00
$3,000,000.00

$2,421,000.00

$45,000.00

BACON COUNTY SHERIFFS FOUNDATION INC. BACON COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE $70.000.00
BADGES & BENEVOLENCE INC CITY OF WATKINSVILLE POLICE

DEPARTMENT $29,071.00
BARROW COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE BARROW COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
EMPLOYEE FUND, INC. $158,500.00
BRASELTON POLICE FOUNDATION INC. BRASELTON POLICE DEPARTMENT $0.00
BROOKHAVEN POLICE FOUNDATION , INC BROOKHAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT $37.500.00
BULLOCH COUNTY SHERIFFS FOUNDATION BULLOCH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
INC $225,662.00
CARTERSVILLE POLICE FOUNDATION, INC. CARTERSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT $20.000.00
CHEROKEE SHERIFFS FOUNDATION, INC. CHEROKEE COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE $69.000.00
CLAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE FOUNDATION CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
INC $10,000.00
CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE FOUNDATION INC. CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT $20.000.00
COBB SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION, INC. COBB COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE $79.333.00
COLQUITT COUNTY SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION, COLQUITT COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
INC. $376,375.00

CUMMING PD FOUNDATION INC
DEPUTIES BEYOND THE BADGE FOUNDATION

CITY OF CUMMING POLICE DEPARTMENT

WALTON COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

$2,019,275.00

INC $385,450.00
DORAVILLE POLICE FOUNDATION INC DORAVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT $5.000.00
DUNWOODY POLICE FOUNDATION, INC. DUNWOODY POLICE DEPARTMENT $137,500.00
EMERSON PUBLIC SAFETY INC EMERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT $43.014.00

FAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF FOUNDATION INC

FAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

$5,500.00



FRIENDS OF ROSWELL POLICE

FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION,

INC.
GAINESVILLE POLICE FOUNDATION INC

GREENE COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY
FOUNDATION

GWINNETT COUNTY POLICE FOUNDATION INC.

HALL COUNTY SHERIFF COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION, INC.

HARALSON SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION, INC.

HEROES OF FORSYTH SHERIFF as a d/b/a/ of
FORSYTH COUNTY SHERIFF'S EXPLORERS,

INC.

JEFF DAVIS COUNTY SHERIFFS FOUNDATION

INC

JOHNS CREEK PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION

INC
JONES COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT
FOUNDATION, INC.

KENNESAW PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION

ROSWELL POLICE DEPARTMENT
FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

GAINESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

GREENE COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
GWINNETT COUNTY POLICE
DEPARTMENT

HALL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

HARALSON COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
FORSYTH COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

JEFF DAVIS COUNTY SHERIFF'S
DEPARTMENT

JOHNS CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT
JONES COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

KENNESAW POLICE DEPARTMENT

LAWRENCEVILLE POLICE EMPLOYEE FUND INC LAWRENCEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MACON-BIBB LAW ENFORCEMENT
FOUNDATION

MARIETTA POLICE FOUNDATION, INC

BIBB COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

MARIETTA POLIC DEPARTMENT

MILTON FIRST RESPONDERS FOUNDATION INC MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

MONROE COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT
FOUNDATION, INC.
MOULTRIE POLICE FOUNDATION, INC.

OCONEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
FOUNDATION, INC

OGLETHORPE COUNTY SHERIFF'S
FOUNDATION, INC.

PERRY POLICE FOUNDATION INC

SANDY SPRINGS QUALIFIED LAW
ENFORCEMENT FOUNDATION
SMARR & SMITH FOUNDATION INC

STATESBORO POLICE FOUNDATION INC

STOCKBRIDGE POLICE DEPARTMENT
FOUNDATION INC

MONROE COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

MOULTRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT
OCONEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

OGLETHORPE COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

PERRY POLICE DEPARTMENT
SANDY SPRINGS POLICE DEPARTMENT
SUMTER COUNTY SHERIFF’S

DEPARTMENT
STATESBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF STOCKBRIDGE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

THE SHERIFF ALFONZO WILLIAMS COMMUNITY BURKE COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

FOUNDATION, INC
WHITE COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
FOUNDATION, INC.

WHITE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

$3,333.00

$205,000.00
$174,250.00

$202,000.00
$130,834.00

$0.00
$20,000.00

$165,857.00
$0.00
$34,500.00

$141,333.00
$236,000.00
$87,000.00

$43,334.00
$31,000.00
$70,500.00

$63,333.00
$55,000.00

$528,536.00

$28,850.00
$73,000.00

$683,500.00

$20,000.00
$37,000.00

$45,000.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$13,622,983.00



