

2024 QUALIFIED LAW ENFORCEMENT DONATION CREDIT

February 4, 2025

The Qualified Law Enforcement Donation Credit Cap for Calendar Year 2024 was \$75,000,000.

For preapprovals processed for Calendar Year 2024, \$13,622,983 of the 2024 Qualified Law Enforcement Donation Credit cap of \$75 million has been used. As such, \$61,377,017 remains.

Calendar year 2024 information through the date of this report is listed below.

Name of Law Enforcement Foundation (LEF)	Affiliate Law Enforcement Unit	Pre-Approved Amount of Credit
ACWORTH POLICE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.	ACWORTH POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$55,000.00
ALPHARETTA PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION	ALPHARETTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC	
AMERICA DOLLOS DENEVOLENOS SUND	SAFETY	\$88,000.00
AMERICUS POLICE BENEVOLENCE FUND	AMERICUS POLICE DEPARMENT	\$20,000.00
ATHENS-CLARKE POLICE FOUNDATION, INC.	ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$1,203,643.00
ATLANTA POLICE FOUNDATION INC	ATLANTA POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$3,000,000.00
ATLANTA PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING FOUNDATION INC	ATLANTA PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING CENTER	\$2,421,000.00
AUBURN POLICE FOUNDATION	CITY OF AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$45,000.00
BACON COUNTY SHERIFFS FOUNDATION INC.	BACON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$70,000.00
BADGES & BENEVOLENCE INC	CITY OF WATKINSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$29,071.00
BARROW COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE EMPLOYEE FUND, INC.	BARROW COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$158,500.00
BRASELTON POLICE FOUNDATION INC.	BRASELTON POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$0.00
BROOKHAVEN POLICE FOUNDATION , INC	BROOKHAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$37,500.00
BULLOCH COUNTY SHERIFFS FOUNDATION INC	BULLOCH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$225,662.00
CARTERSVILLE POLICE FOUNDATION, INC.	CARTERSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$20,000.00
CHEROKEE SHERIFFS FOUNDATION, INC.	CHEROKEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$69,000.00
CLAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE FOUNDATION INC	CLAY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$10,000.00
CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE FOUNDATION INC.	CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$20,000.00
COBB SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION, INC.	COBB COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$79,333.00
COLQUITT COUNTY SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION, INC.	COLQUITT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$376,375.00
CUMMING PD FOUNDATION INC	CITY OF CUMMING POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$2,019,275.00
DEPUTIES BEYOND THE BADGE FOUNDATION INC	WALTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$385,450.00
DORAVILLE POLICE FOUNDATION INC	DORAVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$5,000.00
DUNWOODY POLICE FOUNDATION, INC.	DUNWOODY POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$137,500.00
EMERSON PUBLIC SAFETY INC	EMERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$43,014.00
FAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF FOUNDATION INC	FAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$5,500.00

FRIENDS OF ROSWELL POLICE	ROSWELL POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$3,333.00
FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION, INC.	FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$205,000.00
GAINESVILLE POLICE FOUNDATION INC	GAINESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$174,250.00
GREENE COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION	GREENE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$202,000.00
	GWINNETT COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$130,834.00
HALL COUNTY SHERIFF COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC.	HALL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$0.00
	HARALSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$20,000.00
HEROES OF FORSYTH SHERIFF as a d/b/a/ of FORSYTH COUNTY SHERIFF'S EXPLORERS, INC.	FORSYTH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$165,857.00
JEFF DAVIS COUNTY SHERIFFS FOUNDATION	JEFF DAVIS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT	\$0.00
	JOHNS CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$34,500.00
FOUNDATION, INC.	JONES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$141,333.00
KENNESAW PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION	KENNESAW POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$236,000.00
LAWRENCEVILLE POLICE EMPLOYEE FUND INC	LAWRENCEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$87,000.00
FOUNDATION	BIBB COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$43,334.00
MARIETTA POLICE FOUNDATION, INC	MARIETTA POLIC DEPARTMENT	\$31,000.00
MILTON FIRST RESPONDERS FOUNDATION INC	MILTON POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$70,500.00
FOUNDATION, INC.	MONROE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$63,333.00
MOULTRIE POLICE FOUNDATION, INC.	MOULTRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$55,000.00
FOUNDATION, INC	OCONEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$528,536.00
OGLETHORPE COUNTY SHERIFF'S FOUNDATION, INC.	OGLETHORPE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$28,850.00
PERRY POLICE FOUNDATION INC	PERRY POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$73,000.00
SANDY SPRINGS QUALIFIED LAW ENFORCEMENT FOUNDATION	SANDY SPRINGS POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$683,500.00
	SUMTER COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT	\$20,000.00
STATESBORO POLICE FOUNDATION INC	STATESBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$37,000.00
FOUNDATION INC	CITY OF STOCKBRIDGE POLICE DEPARTMENT	\$45,000.00
THE SHERIFF ALFONZO WILLIAMS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, INC		\$20,000.00
WHITE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOUNDATION, INC.	WHITE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	\$0.00

\$13,622,983.00